

Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame ...Where Legends Live

919 North 5th Street Philadelphia, PA 19123 H

Phone: 609.230.6096 www.phillyhall.org

Media Announcement

Media Contact: Bob Cassidy 609.230.6096 rcassidy @ phillyhall.net FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 1 PM EST, Sept 1, 2012

Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Foundation Looking For A New Home

Current Facility in Northern Liberties Being Sold by Landlord

PHILADELPHIA- September 1, 2012 -

The Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame is searching for a new home, as its current location is being sold by the current owner. The hall's current location has afforded it the opportunity to preserve its archives, create displays that recognize the area's great sporting history and operating space to manage the organization.

"We have had a great experience here in Northern Liberties and our disappointed that we need to move our museumstaging facility. However, we view this as an exciting opportunity, to make a bold step forward while partnering with a like-minded, forward-thinking local organization", said Ken Avallon, president of the PSHOF.

Details regarding the needs of the PSHOF can be found at http://www.phillyhall.org/hall of fame facility specs.pdf

To respond with interest in supporting the Hall's search, please contact Ken Avallon at <u>kavallon@phillyhall.net</u> or 215.254.5049.

BACKGROUND

Founded in 2002 as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation, the Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame's motto is **To preserve and promote the sports history of Philadelphia**. The Hall is dedicated to honoring individuals, teams, events, organizations and venues prominent in the history of athletics in Philadelphia and the surrounding area.

The ultimate goal of the Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame is a permanent sports museum and entertainment venue in the Philadelphia area. Given the constituencies involved and the millions of dollars needed, particularly in the current economic climate, this interactive, state-of-the art destination and attraction is definitely a long-range endeavor. As an interim step in this far-reaching vision, the Hall of Fame's current home is its museum-staging facility in the Northern Liberties section of Philadelphia. This allows the Hall to continue developing our inventory of themed exhibits and scaled-down vignettes as groundwork for a future, full-service museum.

The Hall's current home also serves as a base of operations for administering our sports-related student programs and internships.

-END-

The Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Foundation is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation. Founded in 2002, it is a member of the Greater Philadelphia Chamber of Commerce, the Pennsylvania Association of Non-Profit Organizations, the Maxwell Club, the Mid-Atlantic Association of Museums and the International Association of Sports Museums and Halls of Fame. For More information visit: http://www.phillyhall.org/